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The List of Basic drug screen Detectable Compound (revsed-202408) EJL3ERAEEEE: ISR 2 & G KBS

Nervous
agomelatine
amantadine
amisulpride*
amitriptyline*
amoxapine
aripiprazole
atropine*
benperidol
benztropine
biperiden*
brexpiprazole
bromperidol
bupropion*
buspirone
carbamazepine*
carisoprodol*
chlormezanone
chlorpromazine *
chlorprothixene
citalopram*
clomipramine
clothiapine/clotiapine
clozapine*
cyclobenzaprine*
desipramine™
diphenidol
domperidone
doxepin*
droperidol
duloxetine
fluoxetine™
fluphenazine
fluvoxamine
gabapentin
haloperidol
hydroxyzine
imipramine*
lacosamide
lamotrigine
laudanosine
levetiracetam
levomepromazine
lidocaine*
loperamide
loxapine
lurasidone
maprotiline
melitracen
memantine
meperidine*
meprobamate*
methocarbamol
methylphenidate*
mirtazapine*
moclobemide
naloxone
olanzapine
orphenadrine*
paliperidone
paroxetine
pentazocine
perphenazine
pilocarpine
pimozide
piracetam
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pregabline
prochlorperazine
procyclidine
quetiapine*
risperidone*
ropinirole
scopolamine
selegiline
sertraline*
sulpiride
sumatriptan
thioridazine
tianeptine
tolperisone
topiramate
trazodone*
trihexyphenidyl
valproic acid
venlafaxine*
ziprasidone
zonisamide
zopiclone*
zotepine

Sedative-hypnotics/analgesic

acemetacin
acetaminophen
adinazolam
alprazolam*
baclofen*
benzydamine
bromazepam*
bromazolam
bromisovalum
bromonordiazepam
brotiazolam
buprenorphine*
chlorzoxazone
chlordiazepoxide*
clobazam*
clonazepam*
clonazolam
codeine*
delorazepam
demoxepam
deschloroetizolam
diazepam*
diclazepam
diclofenac*
diflunisal
dihydrocodeine
estazolam
ethenzamide
etizolam
etodolac
fentanyl*
flualprazolam
fludiazepam
flufenamic acid
flunitrazepam*
flurazepam*
hydrocodone
hydromorphone
ibuprofen
indomethacin

129
130
131
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171
172
173
174
175
176
177
178
179
180
181
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183
184
185
186
187
188
189
190
191

ketoprofen
ketorolac
lorazepam*
lormetazepam
medazepam
medetomidine
mefenamic acid
mepivacaine
methadone*
midazolam*
morphine
naproxen®
nefopam
niflumic acid
nimetazepam*
nitrazepam*
nordiazepam
oxazepam
oxazolam
oxycodone
oxymorphone
papaverine*
phenazepam*
phenacetin
phenazopyridine
phenobarbital
phenprobamate
piroxicam
propofol*
propoxyphene*
quazepam
rocuronium
ropivacaine
secobarbital
sulindac
temazepam
tetrazepam
tiaprofenic acid
tramadol*
triazolam*
zaleplon*
zolpidem*

Circulatory
acebutolol
alprenolol
amiloride
amlodipine
atenolol
atorvastatin
betaxolol
bezafibrate
bisoprolol
bumetamide
captopril
carteolol
carvedilol
cilostazol
cinnarizine
clonidine
clopidogrel
diltiazem*
dipyridamole
disopyramide
enalapril

192
193
194
195
196
197
198
199
200
201
202
203
204
205
206
207
208
209
210
211
212
213
214
215
216
217
218
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220
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224
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233
234
235
236
237
238
239
240
241
242
243
244
245
246
247
248
249
250
251
252
253

esmolol
felodipine
fenofibrate*
flecainide*
flunarizine
furosemide
gemfibrozil
indapamide
irbesartan
labetalol
losartan
metoprolol
mexiletine
minoxidil
nicorandil
nifedipine
nimodipine*
pentoxifylline
perindopril
phenytoin
pindolol
prazosin
propafenone*
propranolol
ractopamine
ramipril
rosuvastatin
salbutamol
sotalol
telmisartan
terazosin
terbutaline
theophylline
ticlopidine
timolol
tranexamic acid
triamterene
trichlormethiazide
valsartan
verapamil

classical /new

psychoactive abused drugs

25B-NBOMe
251-NBOMe

2C-B
2C-H-NBOMe
2-FDCK
2-fluoro-2-oxo-PCE
2-0x0-PCE
3-chloro-PCP
3,4-DMC
3,4-MDPBP
3,4-MDPHP
4-AcO-DMT
4-AcO-MET
4-chloro-2,5-DMA
4-chloroamphetamine
4-chloro-MA
4-chloro-N,N-DMC
4-chloro-0-PVP
4-fluoro-a-PHP
4-fluoro-a-PVP
4-FPD

4-FPP
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259
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262
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285
286
287
288
289
290
291
292
293
294
295
296
297
298
299
300
301
302
303
304
305
306
307
308
309
310
311
312
313
314
315
316
317
318

The List of Basic drug screen Detectable Compound (revsed-202408) EJL3ERAEEEE: ISR 2 & G KBS

4-methoxy-PCP
4-Methyl-N,N-DMC
5-MeO-DMT
5-MeO-AMT
5-MeO-DALT
5-MeO-DIPT
5-Meo-MIPT
6-monoacetylmorphine ( 6-AM)
6-methylmethylone
amphetamine
benzedrone
bk-MDDMA

BMC

BMDP
bromoamphetamine
bufotenine
buphedrone
butylone
chloroethcathinone
chloromethcathinone
cocaine*
deschloroketamine
dibutylone

DOC

D-tertylone

EMC

ephylone

ethylone

etomidate

eutylone
fluoroamphetamine
fluoro-MA
fluoromethcathinone
heroin*

Isopropyl 1-(1-phenylethyl)-1H-imidazole-5-carboxylate
ketamine*

LSD*

MBDB

MBZP

MDA

MDDMA

MDMA*

MDPV

MEAPP
mephedrone*
methamphetamine*
methaqualone*
methcathinone
methedrone
methoxetamine
methylethcathinone
methylone
methylpentedrone
metomidate
mexedrone

MPHP

N,N-DMA
N-acetyl-3,4-MDMC
N-EPD
N-Ethylcathinone
O-Acetylpsilocin
pentylone
phencyclidine*
PMA

PMEA

319
320
321
322
323
324
325
326
327

328
329
330
331
332
333
334

335
336
337
338
339
340
341
342
343
344
345
346
347
348
349
350
351
352
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354
355
356
357
358
359
360
361
362
363
364
365

366
367
368
369
370
3an
3r2
373
374
375
376
377
378

PMMA

psilocin*

TFMPP

TH-PVP

a-ethyl hexedrone
a-PiHP

a-PNP

a-PPP

a-PVP

Respiratory
ambroxol
benproperine
benzydamine
bromhexine
brompheniramine
buclizine
carbetapentane
/pentoxyverine
carbinoxamine
chlorcyclizine*
chlorpheniramine
clemastine
cyproheptadine
desloratadine
dextromethorphan*
diphenhydramine*
diphenylpyraline
doxylamine
ephedrine
ethenzamide
fexofenadine
flurbiprofen
guaifenesin
hydroxyzine
mebhydroline
meclizine
mequitazine
methoxyphenamine
methylephedrine*
mizolastine
noscapine
oxeladin
doxylamine
oxymetazoline
pheniramine
phenyltoloxamine
procaterol
promethazine
triprolidine

others
aciclovir
arecoline
azathioprine
bisacodyl
caffeine
carbayl
carbofuran
cefazolin
cephalexin
cetirizine
chloroquine*
cimetidine
ciprofloxacin

379
380
381
382
383
384
385
386
387
388
389
390
391
392
393
394
395
396
397
398
399
400
401
402
403
404
405
406
407
408
409
410
411
412
413
414
415
416
417
418
419
420
421
422
423
424
425

colchicine
cyclizine
dihydroergotamine
dimethoate
dorzolamide
doxcycline
famotidine
flavoxate
fluconazole
harmarline
imidacloprid
lasoprazole
letrozole
levocetrizine
linagliptin
malathion
mepenzolate
metformin
methamidophos
methomyl
metoclopramide
metronidazole*
meviphos
mycophenolic acid
nicotine*
ofloxacin
oxethazine/oxetacaine
physostigmine
propiverine*
pyrimethamine
quinidine
ranitidine
ritodrine
sibutramine
sildenafil*
solifenacin
strychnine
sulfamethoxazole
thebaine
theobromine
tolbutamide
triclosan
trimethoprim
voriconazole
pioglitazone
sulfasalazine*
vildagliptin

parent compound or/and its metabolite



